
FDP Form 10a-Bid Results on Civil Works

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget  

for  Contract
Location Barangay Winning Bidder Name & Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

               (Php)

1 INF-2016SGP-0061

Supply/Delivery od 

Equipment & Materials 

for the Organic Compost 

Production Project               900,000.00 

Calatagan, 

Batangas

LGU-Calatagan, 

Batangas

SEMM 

International 

Enterprises Nagcarlan, Laguna 774,269.00 January 20, 2016 45 c.d

2 INF-2016SGP-0063

Improvement of Irrigation 

System 300,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Lucsuhin

D & C Construction 

and Supply

Brgy. Poblacion I, 

Calatagan, Batangas 296,700.00 January 20, 2016 60 c.d

3 INF-2016SGP-0064

Rehabilitation of Multi-

Purpose Hall/Evacuation 

Facility 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Poblacion III

G-4 BUILDERS 

DESIGN & CONST. Balayan, Batangas 976,285.46 January 20, 2016 60 c.d

4 INF-2016SGP-00065

Construction of National 

Child Development 

Center 2,459,899.87

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Gulod

MDX 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 2,455,500.00 January 20, 2016 60 c.d

5 INF-2016SGP-00067

Rehabilitation of 

Retaining Wall 200,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Real

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLY

Brgy. Poblacion III, 

Calatagan, Batangas 197,500.00 January 20, 2016 30 c.d

6 INF-2016SGP-00068 Rehabilitation of Stage 300,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Luya

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 295,800.00 January 20, 2016 45 c.d

7 INF-2016SGP-00069

Rehabilitation of Day Care 

Center 150,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Brgy. Luya

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 146,500.00 January 20, 2016 30 c.d

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Municipality of Calatagan
First Quarter. CY-2016



-page 2-

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget  

for  Contract
Location Barangay Winning Bidder Name & Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

               (Php)

8 INF-2016SGP-0070

Establishment of 

Pasalubong Center               400,000.00 

Calatagan, 

Batangas

LGU-Calatagan, 

Batangas

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 394,200.00 January 20, 2016 60 c.d

9 INF-2016SGP-0071

Fabrication of Collapsible 

Tents for BUB Products 

Fair 350,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas

LGU-Calatagan, 

Batangas

D & C Construction 

and Supply

Brgy. Poblacion I, 

Calatagan, Batangas 343,800.00 January 20, 2016 30 c.d

10 INF-2016SGP-0072

Construction of Municipal 

Cemetery Phase I (New 

Site) 24,500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Poblacion IV

RICH ADS CONST. 

CORP.

Agoncillo, Lemery, 

Batangas 24,350,000.00 March 14, 2016 120 c.d

11 INF-2016SGP-0073

Construction of Water 

System 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Bagong Silang

D & C Construction 

and Supply

Brgy. Poblacion I, 

Calatagan, Batangas 486,800.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

12 INF-2016SGP-0074

Construction of Water 

System 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Carretunan

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 487,000.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

13 INF-2016SGP-0075

Construction of Water 

System 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Balitoc

D & C Construction 

and Supply

Brgy. Poblacion I, 

Calatagan, Batangas 486,200.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

14 INF-2016SGP-0076

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase IV 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Encarnacion

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 984,500.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

15 INF-2016SGP-0077

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase I 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Gulod

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 977,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

16 INF-2016SGP-0078

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase IV 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Hukay

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 992,700.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d



-page 3-

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget  

for  Contract
Location Barangay Winning Bidder Name & Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

               (Php)

17 INF-2016SGP-0079

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase II 2,500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Kilitisan

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 992,700.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

18 INF-2016SGP-0080

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase III 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Real

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLY

Brgy. Poblacion III, 

Calatagan, Batangas 987,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

19 INF-2016SGP-0081

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase II 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Sambungan

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 981,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

20 INF-2016SGP-0082

Construction of Covered 

Court Phase II 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Sta. Ana

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 987,200.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

21 INF-2016SGP-0083 Concreting of Road 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Talibayog

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 488,500.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

22 INF-2016SGP-0084

Construction of Multi-

Purpose Hall 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Carlosa

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 492,800.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

23 INF-2016SGP-0085

Concreting of Barangay 

Road 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Poblacion I

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLY

Brgy. Poblacion III, 

Calatagan, Batangas 489,500.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

24 INF-2016SGP-0086

Construction of Retaining 

Wall 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Bucal

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 492,200.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

25 INF-2016SGP-0087

Construction of Closed 

Canal 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Poblacion III

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 492,000.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

26 INF-2016SGP-0088

Construction of Open 

Canal 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Poblacion IV

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 488,400.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

27 INF-2016SGP-0089

Construction of Retaining 

Wall 334,835.60

Calatagan, 

Batangas Poblacion II

D & C Construction 

and Supply

Brgy. Poblacion I, 

Calatagan, Batangas 327,000.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d



-page 4-

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget  

for  Contract
Location Barangay Winning Bidder Name & Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

               (Php)

28 INF-2016SGP-0090

Construction of Retaining 

Wall /Line Canal 800,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Lucsuhin

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLY

Brgy. Poblacion III, 

Calatagan, Batangas 785,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

29 INF-2016SGP-0091

Construction of Retaining 

Wall 300,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Talibayog

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 296,800.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

30 INF-2016SGP-0092 Installation of Culvert 200,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Sambungan

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 196,700.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

31 INF-2016SGP-0093

Concreting of Barangay 

Road 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Sambungan

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 488,500.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

32 INF-2016SGP-0094

Construction of 

Classroom Building 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Bucal

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 977,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

33 INF-2016SGP-0095

Construction of Office 

Building 1,000,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Municipal Hall

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 979,000.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

34 INF-2016SGP-0096

Painting of Perimeter 

Fence and Installation of 

Gate 280,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Municipal Building

8J'S 

CONSTRUCTION  &  

GEN. MDSE. Taal, Batangas 273,000.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

35 INF-2016SGP-0097

Fabrication and 

Installation of Steel 

Gratings  of Canal at 

Police/Fire Station 240,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas

LGU-Calatagan, 

Batangas

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 233,500.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

36 INF-2016SGP-0098

Rehabilitation of Day Care 

Center 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Tanagan

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLIES Tuy, Batangas 494,500.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d



-page 5-

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget  

for  Contract
Location Barangay Winning Bidder Name & Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

               (Php)

37 INF-2016SGP-0099 Installation of Streetlights 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Balibago

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 488,600.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

38 INF-2016SGP-0100

Concreting of Barangay 

Road 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Paraiso

CELESTE BUILDERS 

& SUPPLY

Brgy. Poblacion III, 

Calatagan, Batangas 494,000.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

39 INF-2016SGP-0101

Concreting of Barangay 

Road 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Talisay

ADLR TRADING & 

CONSTRUCTION Tuy, Batangas 488,500.00 March 14, 2016 45 c.d

40 INF-2016SGP-0102

Rehabilitation of Day Care 

Center 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Baha

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 487,800.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

41 INF-2016SGP-0103

Rehabilitation of Day Care 

Center 500,000.00

Calatagan, 

Batangas Baha

G-4 BUILDERS 

Design & 

Construction Balayan, Batangas 487,800.00 March 14, 2016 60 c.d

RONALDO A. TORRES ENGR. ALEXANDER B. MANALO SOFIA R. TAGUIBAO BENEDICTA M. DE GUIA ELISA GOMEZ

BAC Chairman BAC Vice Chairman Member Member Member

/cecile

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.



FDP 10b-Bid Results on Goods and Services

DATE OF BIDDING ABC BID AMOUNT

14-Mar-16                429,300.00                 486,700.00 

14-Mar-16                140,961.00                 140,000.00 

14-Mar-16                228,800.00                 227,600.00 

14-Mar-16 1,000,000.00           998,000.00   

14-Mar-16 1,998,310.00           1,994,533.00            

TOTAL 3,860,371.00           3,846,833.00            

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents.

RONALDO A. TORRES                                            ENGR. ALEXANDER B. MANALO SOFIA R. TAGUIBAO BENEDICTA M. DE EGUIA ELISA GOMEZ

BAC Chairman                       BAC Vice Chairman Members Members Members

/cecil

Composting Project Pantawid

Item Description

Supply od starter Kit (Swine Raising 

Project for Pantawid Pamilya

WINNING BIDDER/S NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERREFERENCE NO. 

Beneficiaries)GD-2016SGP-SPL1 KAHARIAN FARMS, INC. LIPA CITY

Supply od Starter Kit (Broiler

Chicken Production cum Vermi

Pamilya Beneficiaries)GD-2016SGP-SPL2 KAHARIAN FARMS, INC. LIPA CITY

Supply od Starter Kit (Chicken

Egg Layering Project for Pantawid

Pamilya Beneficiaries)GD-2016SGP-SPL3 KAHARIAN FARMS, INC. LIPA CITY

Procurement of Disaster Equipment

(Mini Dump Truck)GD-2016SGP-0066 RICH ADS LILIMTED CORP. AGONCILLO, LEMERY

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

GOODS AND SERVICE BID-OUT

Municipality of Calatagan

First Quarter-CY-2016

Procurement of Water Supply

System MaterialsGD-2016SGP-0104 CELESTE BUIDERS & SUPPLIES CALATAGAN, BATANGAS

BRGY. POB. III, 


